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+[Taug DEPUTY MINISTER oF
LABOUR (SHRI ABID ALI): (a) and (b). Rationalisation has been introduced at present only in jute and cotton textile industries. Precise information as to the actual extent to which rationalisation has been undertaken in these industries is not available. The increase in production as a result of rationalisation cannot therefore be assessed accurately.

(c) Workers rendered idle on account of rationalisation are either provided alternative employment or absorbed against normal wastage in the industry. Rationalisation is permitted on this condition.]
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4{SurpLy oF UsHA SEWING MACHINES
0 U.S.A,

34. Surt NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of Com-MERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that orders have been received from the United
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. States of America for the supply of

Usha Sewing Machines; and

(b) if so, for how many machin-

| es?]
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$[Tee MINISTER or COMMERCE:

AND INDUSTRY (SHrI LAL BAHADUR):
(a) and (b). It is understood that a sample order has recently been received from the United States of

America for the supply of 700 Usha
Sewing Machines.]
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t[DiscovERY OF A Rock SALT MINE
35. Surt NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of ComM-~

MERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a rock salt mine has been discovered in Varhatta village in Distriet Narsinghpur; and

(b) if so, what are the details of the resources and whether any steps have been taken by Government to explore them?}
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AND INDUSTRY (SHRI LAL BAHADUR):
. (a) No, Sir.

{b) Does not arise.} .
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4 [CENTRAL WAGE BOARD FOR SUGAR
INDUSTRY

36. Mourana M. FARUQI: Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOY-MENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of sittings so far held by the Central Wage Board for Sugar Industry; and .

(b) whether the Board has made any recommendations, if so, what are those recommendations?]
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+[GOrRAKHPUR LABOUR ORGANISATION

37. Movrana M. FARUQL: Wil the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOY-MENT be pleased to state:

(a) how is the Gorakhpur Labour Organisation connected with the Government of India;

(b) whether it is a department like other departments of the Government of India;

(¢) if the reply to part (b) above be in the negative, whether it is a non-official organisation; and

(d) if so, how it is connected with Government?]
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